Less : Fair value loss recognised in other comprehensive income 30.00

Balance as at 31-03-2018 121.80

` crore

NOTES ACCOMPANYING THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Contd.)

52. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS - ACCOUNTING CLASSIFICATIONS AND FAIR VALUE MEASUREMENTS (Contd.)

Financials

178

CG Power and Industrial
Solutions Limited 2018

53. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES

is set by the Managing Board.

receivables, payables and loans and borrowings.

 The Company manages market risk through a treasury department, which evaluates and exercises independent control over the entire process of market risk
management. The corporate treasury department recommends risk management objectives and policies, which are approved by Senior Management and the
Audit Committee. The activities of this department include management of cash resources, implementing hedging strategies for foreign currency exposures,
borrowing strategies, and ensuring compliance with market risk limits and policies.

 Interest rate risk

optimize the Company’s position with regard to interest income and interest expenses and to manage the interest rate risk, treasury performs a comprehensive

 Exposure to interest rate risk

Particulars
As at

31-03-2018
As at

31-03-2017

Floating Rate borrowings 1131.75  665.24

 Interest rate sensitivity

Particulars 2017-18 2016-17

25 bps increase - Decrease in profit  (2.83)  (1.66)

25 bps decrease - Increase in profit 2.83  1.66

 Foreign currency risk

 The Company operates internationally and portion of the business is transacted in several currencies and consequently the Company is exposed to foreign
exchange risk through its sales and services in overseas and purchases from overseas suppliers in various foreign currencies.

 Foreign currency exchange rate exposure is partly balanced by purchasing of goods, commodities and services in the respective currencies.

 The Company evaluates exchange rate exposure arising from foreign currency transactions and the Company follows established risk management policies,
including the use of derivatives like foreign exchange forward contracts to hedge exposure to foreign currency risk.

[…]

31-03-2017

using risk adjusted discount rate

using risk adjusted discount rate

using risk adjusted discount rate

Derivative instruments Based on quotes from Banks &
Financial institutions

Finance lease obligations
using risk adjusted discount rate

using risk adjusted discount rate

 The following table shows a reconciliation from opening balance to closing balance of an investment recognised through other comprehensive income which is

Balance as at 1-04-2016 198.62

Less : Fair value loss recognised in other comprehensive income 46.82

Balance as at 31-03-2017 151.80

Less : Fair value loss recognised in other comprehensive income 30.00

Balance as at 31-03-2018 121.80

` crore

NOTES ACCOMPANYING THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Contd.)

45. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS - ACCOUNTING CLASSIFICATIONS AND FAIR VALUE MEASUREMENTS (Contd.)

Financials

246

CG Power and Industrial
Solutions Limited 2018

46. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES

by the Managing Board.

receivables, payables and loans and borrowings.

strategies, and ensuring compliance with market risk limits and policies.

 Interest rate risk

 Exposure to interest rate risk

Particulars

31-03-2018

31-03-2017

Floating rate borrowings 1363.36 1190.46

 Interest rate sensitivity

Particulars 2017-18 2016-17

25 bp increase  - Decrease in profit  (3.41)  (2.97)

 3.41  2.97

 Foreign currency risk

partly balanced by purchasing of goods, commodities and services in the respective currencies.

USD Euro GBP Total

Trade receivables  410.87  57.81  -   74.77 543.45

 32.06  (10.96)  -   53.75 74.85

Bank balances in current accounts and term deposit accounts  (14.59)  45.97  (0.00)  61.44 92.82

Trade payables  (117.97)  (76.59)  (0.15)  (119.61)  (314.32)

 -   (35.81)  -   0.00  (35.81)

Short-term borrowings  (2.32)  (992.47)  -   6.36  (988.43)

 (102.58)  (319.74)  -   72.55  (349.77)

Forward contracts for receivable  (0.09)  -   -   -   (0.09)

Forward contracts for loan  -   (11.75)  -   -   (11.75)

USD Euro GBP Total

Trade receivables  355.06  195.55  3.19  96.54  650.34

 8.71  0.23  -   42.25  51.19

Bank balances in current accounts and term deposit accounts  50.73  102.26  1.53  43.90  198.42

Trade payables  (147.61)  (182.00)  (0.38)  (65.35)  (395.34)

 -   (0.20)  -   -   (0.20)

Short-term borrowings  -   -   -   -   -

 (17.68)  (230.79)  -   (5.31)  (253.78)

Forward contracts for receivable  7.99  -   -   -   7.99

Forward contracts for loan  -   (8.30)  -   -   (8.30)

` crore

NOTES ACCOMPANYING THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Contd.)

CG Power and Industrial
Solutions Limited 2018 Financials

247

Foreign currency sensitivity

Particulars

2017-18 2016-17

USD  2.49  (2.49) 0.53 (0.53)

Euro  6.70  (6.70) 9.97 (9.97)

GBP  (0.00)  0.00 (0.02) 0.02

 (0.01)  0.01 1.28 (1.28)

9.18 (9.18) 11.76 (11.76)

Particulars

2017-18 2016-17

USD  0.55  (0.55) 1.14 (1.14)

Euro  (12.51)  12.51 (12.82) 12.82

GBP  (0.00)  0.00 0.01 (0.01)

 (0.02)  0.02 1.11 (1.11)

(11.98) 11.98 (10.56) 10.56

 Credit risk

 Credit risk arises from the possibility that counter party may not be able to settle their obligations as agreed. To manage this, the Group periodically assesses the

 Exposure to credit risk

Particulars

31-03-2018

31-03-2017

Financial assets for which loss allowance is measured using 12 months Expected Credit Losses (ECL)

0.44 0.44

8.06 8.05

1.01 27.83

6.87 6.65

 -   -

Cash and bank balances 693.32 760.50

0.32 173.28

Short-term loans and advances 43.89 76.25

Financial assets for which loss allowance is measured using Life time Expected Credit Losses (ECL)

Trade receivables 2123.06 1986.98

Balances with banks is subject to low credit risks due to good credit ratings assigned to these banks.

` crore

NOTES ACCOMPANYING THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Contd.)

46. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (Contd.)

sheetal.pawar
Highlight

sheetal.pawar
Highlight

sheetal.pawar
Highlight

sheetal.pawar
Highlight

sheetal.pawar
Highlight

sheetal.pawar
Highlight

sheetal.pawar
Highlight

sheetal.pawar
Highlight

sheetal.pawar
Highlight

sheetal.pawar
Highlight

sheetal.pawar
Highlight

sheetal.pawar
Highlight

sheetal.pawar
Highlight

sheetal.pawar
Highlight

sheetal.pawar